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INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES



DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2023/24 

Charge Basis

(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES FEES & CHARGES
AQUARENA

Entry Fees

Adult Council Y $6.70 per admission

Child/Student (5-16yr old) Council Y $5.20 per admission

Family (2 adults , 2 children) Council Y $21.00 per admission

Child (2-4yr old) Council Y $2.80 per admission

Health Care Concession Council Y $5.20 per admission

Pensioner Council Y $4.10 per admission

Junior Squad/Club Entry (Up to 16) Council Y $3.80 per admission

Adult Squad/Club Entry Council Y $4.80 per admission

Pension Squad/Club Entry Council Y $3.80 per admission

Scuba Entry Fee Council Y $11.70 per admission

Scuba Group Entry (Maximum 14) Council Y $113.00 per group

Junior Scuba (8yrs - 12yrs old) Council Y $9.10 per admission 

Volleyball entry fee Council Y $3.10 per admission

VacSwim Entry  Council Y $3.80 per admission

VacSwim (10) pass Council Y $38.00 per admission

In term Swim Lesson Single (10) day program  (45min lesson) Council Y $3.80 per admission

General School Group Booking Entry  Council Y $4.20 per admission

Spectator Entry Fee Council Y Free

Multi-Passes

Adult 10 Pass           Council Y $60.30 per booklet

Adult 20 Pass            Council Y $113.90 per booklet

Adult 50 Pass              Council Y $281.40 per booklet

Child 10 Pass         Council Y $46.80 per booklet

Child 20 Pass          Council Y $88.40 per booklet

Child 50 Pass Council Y $218.40 per booklet

Pension 10 Pass        Council Y $36.90 per booklet

Pension 20 Pass        Council Y $69.70 per booklet

Pension 50 Pass Council Y $172.20 per booklet

Swimming Lessons

Parent and Baby Council N $14.40 per lesson

Toddler/Pre-School Child Council N $15.90 per lesson

School Aged (Swim & Survive program) Council N $17.10 per lesson

Adult Learn to Swim Council N $17.50 per lesson

Super Shark Squad (40 min) Council N $17.30 per lesson

Super Shark Squad (Multi) (40min x 3 per week) Council N $6.80 per lesson

Junior Lifeguard (1 hr) Council N $17.30 per lesson

One to one Council N $40.00 30 minutes

Special Needs Council N $15.90 per lesson

Aquarobics Single Entry Fee

30min class Council Y $8.20 per admission

45min Class Council Y $12.40 per admission

60min Class Council Y $16.50 per admission

Pensioner/Concession 30min Council Y $5.10 per admission

Pensioner/Concession 45min Council Y $7.70 per admission

Pensioner/Concession 60min Council Y $10.20 per admission
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Charge 

Type
GST 2023/24 

Charge Basis

(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Aquarobics Multi-Passes

30min Class x 10 Council Y $73.80 per booklet

45min Class x 10 Council Y $111.60 per booklet

60min Class x 10 Council Y $148.50 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 30min x 10 Council Y $45.90 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 45min x 10 Council Y $69.30 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 60min x 10 Council Y $91.80 per booklet

30min Class x 20 Council Y $139.40 per booklet

45min Class x 20 Council Y $210.80 per booklet

60min Class x 20 Council Y $280.50 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 30min x 20 Council Y $86.70 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 45min x 20 Council Y $130.90 per booklet

Pensioner/Concession 60min x 20 Council Y $173.40 per booklet

Hire Fees

Hire Fees (non commercial)

Leisure Pool Council Y $289.00 per hour

Hydrotherapy Council Y $241.00 per hour

25m Lane Hire per hour Council Y $7.50 per hour 

50m Lane Hire per hour Council Y $8.50 per hour 

Hire Fees (commercial)

Leisure Pool Council Y $445.00 per hour

Hydrotherapy Council Y $385.00 per hour

Pool Hire (Rates for Commercial Users)

25m Lane Hire per hour $15.00 per hour

Definition of Organisations for Hire Fees

Commercial - Commercial Organisations, Business Groups

Non-Commercial - Including, but not limited to, Not for Profit Groups, Sporting Clubs, Educational Institutions.

Note: Aquarena User Group Members are exempt due to their provision of funds to the Aquarena for the benefit of all patrons.

Special Event Entry Fees

Carnival/Time Trial Spectator Council Y $1.00

per admission

Disco, Movie Nights, Family Fun Days Council Y negotiated /cost recovery negotiated /cost recovery

Club programming entry fee Council Y negotiated /cost recovery negotiated /cost recovery

Equipment Hire

Biff (Deep water) *Lifeguard Hire Required Council Y $97.30 per hour

Smiff (shallow water) *Lifeguard Hire Required Council Y $41.20 per hour

Volleyball Inflatable Council Y $59.20 per hour 

Cray-Z (Suit) Council Y $37.80 per hour 

PA System Council Y $59.20 per hour

Sports Equipment Hire Council Y $16.20 per purchase

Miscellaneous Equipment Hire Council Y Negotiated per hire

Lifeguard Hire

Standard Opening Hours Council Y $67.60 per hour

Outside Standard Opening Hours Council Y $87.60 per hour
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Charge 

Type
GST 2023/24 

Charge Basis

(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

Group Fitness Instructor Hire 

Standard Opening Hours Council Y $67.60 per hour 

Outside Standard Opening Hours Council Y $87.60 per hour 

Aquatic Supervisor Hire 

Standard Opening Hours Council Y $77.30 per hour 

Outside Standard Opening Hours Council Y $97.90 per hour 

Swimming Instructor Hire 

Standard Opening Hours Council Y $67.60 per hour 

Outside Standard Opening Hours Council Y $87.60 per hour 

Café Lease Fee Council Y Negotiated as per lease
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2023/24 

Charge Basis

(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

SPORTS GROUND USAGE FEE

All sports per season (winter/summer)

Children 8 years old or under Council Y Nil free of charge 

Children 9 years old to 17 years old Council Y $11.50

per child, per team

Adults aged 18 years and older Council Y $31.00 per adult, per team

**Exemptions may apply to sports using private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with Sport & Leisure team 

DOC DOCHERTY POOL 

Entry Fees

Adult Council Y $2.70 per admission

Child Council Y $2.20 per admission

Spectator Council Y Free per admission

Pensioner Council Y $2.20 per admission

Season Tickets

Family Full Season Council Y $163.00 per season

Adult Full Season Council Y $81.00 per season

Child Full Season Council Y $53.00 per season

** Half season classes are not available

Concession Books of 10

Adult Council Y $24.00 per booklet

Child Council Y $19.00 per booklet

Private Hire

Minimum Charge (up to 2 hours) Council Y $227.00 per hire

Plus Hourly Rate Thereafter Council Y $103.00 per hour
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DESCRIPTION
Charge 

Type
GST 2023/24 

Charge Basis

(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES 

Subdivision Engineering Inspection Fee Council N 1.5% of contract fee 1.5% of contract fee

Crossover Subsidy Inspection Fee Council N 10% of subsidy per inspection

Traffic Counts

Existing data counts Council Y $76.00 per raw data report

Engineering Design Council Y price on application per hour

Project Supervision Council N price on application per hour

Business Directional Signs (supply and install per sign) Council Y price on application per sign

Road Closures - Media Advertising (cost per advertisement) Council N price on application per advertisement

Pathway and Verge Bonds

Kerbing Council N $65.00 per linear metre

Pathway Council N $202.00 per linear metre

Continuing (permanent) bond for Registered Project builders - Pathway / 

Verge Bonds 

Council N $5,408.00 per application

(Large scale projects will be considered on their own merits)

Reinstatement Bond 

Asphalt Pavement Council N $65.00 per metre²

Sealed Pavement Council N $48.00 per metre²

Concrete Pathways Council N $202.00 per metre²

Paved Pathways Council N $202.00 per metre²

Concrete Kerbing Council N $65.00 per metre²

Concrete Driveways Council N $202.00 per metre²

Bitumen Driveways Council N $65.00 per metre²

Grassed Verges Council N $59.00 per metre²

Reticulated Grassed Verges Council N $65.00 per metre²

Gravel Verges Council N $23.50 per metre²

Standpipe Water Charges (1,000 litres = kilolitre)

Roe Close Council N $4.70 per kilolitre

Allanooka Council N $4.70 per kilolitre

McCartney Council N $4.70 per kilolitre

Narngulu Council N $4.70 per kilolitre

Depot (Not Available - Emergency Services Only) Council N

Moonyoonooka Council N $9.30 per kilolitre

Webber Road Council N $5.50 per kilolitre

Wicherina (Not Available - Emergency Services Only) Council N

Erangy Springs Council N $9.30 per kilolitre

Casuarinas Council N $9.30 per kilolitre

Desmond Road Council N $9.30 per kilolitre

Tenindewa Council N $9.30 per kilolitre

Ardingly South Council N $9.30 per kilolitre

Mullewa Town (Not Available - Emergency Services Only) Council N

Providing a replacement card Council N cost recovery per request

Engineering Inspection Fee General Council Y $155.00 per inspection
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Charge 

Type
GST 2023/24 

Charge Basis

(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

TECHNICAL SERVICES

Printing and Research Costs

Street levels Council N cost recovery plus printing cost recovery plus printing

Future road planning Council N cost recovery plus printing cost recovery plus printing

Plans - road and drainage Council N cost recovery plus printing cost recovery plus printing

General Mapping (GIS) Plans Council N cost recovery plus printing cost recovery plus printing

PRIVATE WORKS 

Footpath and Driveway Private Works Council Y price on application price on application

Sealed and Unsealed Road Private Works Council Y price on application price on application

Kerb and Drainage Private Works Council Y price on application price on application

Minor Civil Private Works Council Y price on application price on application

Other Private Works or Services Council Y price on application price on application

FIRE PREVENTION

Clear Infringed Properties - Fire Prevention Work

Contractor clearing costs Council Y Cost recovery per property

Fire Control Officer attendance fee - first hour Statutory N $180.00 per property

Fire Control Officer attendance fee - hourly rate therafter Statutory N $90.00 per hour

MISCELLANEOUS

Commercial Shops (including Art Gallery, Visitor Centre, Library, Pool Shop, Tip Shop)

Sales Council Y as priced per sale

Special Series Number Plates

City of Greater Geraldton (Council Crest) Council Y $108.00 per set

Department of Transport Fee Statutory N $200.00 per set
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